Statement) taken from the Consolidated Financial Statements of the Mediaset Group as at 31
December 2018, prepared in accordance with IFRS and audited by Deloitte & Touche S.p.A.,
which issued its unqualified report on 27 March 2019;

 the pro-forma adjustments applied to the historical data to reflect the effects of relevant
transactions related to the Merger;

 the Mediaset Group's Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Data as at 31 December 2018.

The valuation criteria adopted for the preparation of the pro-forma adjustments and for the preparation of
the Pro-Forma Consolidated Financial Data are the same as those applied in the Consolidated Financial
Statements of the Mediaset Group as at 31 December 2018, to which reference should be made.

The Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Data below should be read in the light of the description of the
assumptions and methods used to prepare them and the other information contained in this paragraph.

Unless otherwise indicated, the figures are shown in millions of euro.

(Eur million)
Consolidated
Financial Statement

Total Pro-forma
Consolidated
Financial
Statement

Mediaset Group Adjustment Merging

(Historic)

Company

(Pro-forma)

STATEMENT OF INCOME

Net Consolidated Reveneus 3,401.5 - 3,401.5

EBIT 73.7 - 73.7

EBT 67.0 - 67.0

Net Profit 597.7 - 597.7

Attributable to:

Equity shareholders of the parent company 471.3 96.9 568.1

- from continuing operations -48.7 96.9 48.2

- from discontinued operations 520.0  520.0

- Minority Interest 126.4 -96.9 29.5

- from continuing operations 96.5 -96.9 -0.4

- from discontinued operations 30.0  30.0

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

- 19 -

Asset 5,252.1 - 5,252.1

Group Shareholders Equity 2,412.4 437.6 2,850.0

Minority Interest 443.7 -437.6 6.1

Total Shareholders' Equity 2,856.1 - 2,856.1

Liabilities 2,396.0 - 2,396.0

Total Shareholders' Equity and Liabilities 5,252.1 - 5,252.1

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

Net cash flow from operating activities (A) 1,241.7 - 1,241.7

Net cash flow from investing activities (B) -738.6 - -738.6

Net cash flow from financing activities (C) -286.0 - -286.0

Change in Cash and Cash Equivalents
(D=A+B+C)

217.1 - 217.1

Basic assumptions of the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Data

The Merger, as a reorganisation of existing companies, does not give rise to any transfer of control of
these companies, and essentially involves the acquisition of the shares held by the minority shareholders
of Mediaset España in exchange for the issue of new shares in DutchCo, currently a wholly-owned
subsidiary of Mediaset. The Merger will also involve the incorporation of Mediaset into DutchCo at the
same time.

As indicated in paragraph 7 below, the Merger therefore constitutes a “business combination involving
entities or businesses under common control” and, as such, is excluded from the mandatory scope of